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Ref. No: ML70477
Contact: Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Telephone: 07 49360362
Facsimile: 07 49360375
Email: Debbie-Jo.MacDonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au

06 October 2015

Bowen Basin Coal Pty Ltd
C/- Mr Timothy O’Brien
GPO Box 374
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Dear Mr O’Brien,

I refer to your application for Mining Lease 70477 lodged on 16 August 2012.

On 30 September 2013, the Department of Environment and Heritage Protection (EHP) issued 
a draft environmental authority (EA) for your application.  

To enable your application to proceed, and further to letter dated 17 August 2012, you are 
required to provide further information in accordance with the provisions of section 245(1) of 
the Mineral Resources Act 1989 (the Act):

(g) Identify any improvements referred to in section 238(2) on land identified in the 
application as required by paragraph (f)
I note that you have identified restricted land, category B, within your mining lease 
application area at Question 4 of the application form. Please provide a map of the 
application area showing the location of the restricted land (dam).

(h) describe and identify in the prescribed manner any land proposed to be used as access 
from a point outside the boundary of the land applied for in the application acceptable to 
the chief executive to land applied for in the application;
Provide a metes and bounds description for access from the lease boundary to a public 
point.  At Question 12 of the application form, you have only partly completed the 
question and provided the description of the start point (12.4) as “Access will be from 
ML70331 which is contiguous with the proposed Lake Vermont West mining lease”.  
You must complete the remainder of Question 12.
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Department of 
Natural Resources and Mines 

PO Box 3679 

RED HILL QLD 4701 
Queensland 4700 Australia 

Telephone + 61 7 49360362 
Facsimile + 61 7 49360375 

Website www.deedi.qld.gov.au  
ABN 98 628 485 885

You must also provide additional information addressing the following:

(1) Provide evidence that the landholder of Lot 4 on CNS382 was notified of your intention 
to enter the land to peg this application.  It is noted that a Notice of Entry was not valid 
for this land parcel as time of lodgement.

(2) Question 5 of the Application Form is not completed.  You must indicate whether the 
mining lease application is over land that is a reserve as defined in the Schedule –
Dictionary of the MRA. 

Please provide the requested information (points (g), (h), (1) and (2)) and particulars by
13 November 2013. Failure to provide this information may result in your application being 
rejected pursuant to section 250(1) of the Act.

Please contact me directly if you wish to discuss these matters.

Yours sincerely

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment
Coal Resource Management Centre
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Department of Natural 
Resources & Mines 

PO Box 3679 
RED HILL QLD 4701 

Telephone + 61 7 4936 0362 

Facsimile + 61 7 4936 0375 
Website www.dnrm.qld.gov.au 

ABN 98 628 485 885 

Author: Alex Grundy
File: ML70477
Directorate: Coal Central District
Phone: 07 4936 0362

17 August 2012

Bowen Basin Coal Pty Ltd
C/- Mr Timothy O’Brien
GPO Box 374
BRISBANE  QLD  4001

Dear Sir 

Application for Mining Lease Number 70477

I refer to the document lodged by you as an application for a mining lease on
16 August 2012. 

Under section 81 of the Mineral Resources Regulation 2003, I have accepted the 
document as an application for a mining lease. In any future correspondence with the 
Department please quote the above mining lease number.

Your application overlaps a petroleum tenure. This means you are required to comply 
with Division 2 of part 7AA of the Mineral Resources Act 1989 (“MRA”) (refer to section 
318AP). This Division applies and imposes additional obligations on the mining lease 
applicant.

This application overlaps with Authority to Prospect 1103 (search attached) therefore in 
accordance with section 318AT(1) of the MRA you are required to give a copy of this 
application to the authority to prospect holder within 10 business days.
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Mines and Energy Page 2 of 2

You are required to fulfill the requirements under section 318AT which includes, but is 
not limited to, the requirement for you to within four months lodge a written notice with 
this office about the following matters:

the details of consultation with the authority to prospect holder; 
the results of consultation with the authority to prospect holder; 
any comments the applicant wishes to make about any submissions lodged by 
the authority to prospect holder, under section 318AX;
any changes to the proposed development plan; 
if a testing arrangement has been made, the details of that arrangement; 
if a testing arrangement has not been made, the details of the attempts made to 
make the arrangement. 
the applicant’s assessment of the potential of the applicant and the authority to 
prospect holder to make a coordination arrangement about—
(A) coal or oil shale mining and any incidental coal seam gas mining under the 

proposed mining lease; and
(B) petroleum production under any future petroleum lease over the land.

In accordance with section 245A of the MRA the Mining Registrar requires you to 
provide the following information in relation to the application for mining lease 70477:-

Metes and bounds description for the access from Lot 1 on SP190747 to the 
lease boundary;
Map showing the restricted lands identified in the Application;
Evidence that the landholder of Lot 4 on CNS382 was notified of your intention to 
enter the land to peg this application.

Yours sincerely

Alex Grundy
Mining Registrar
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Department of Natural Resources and Mines

ML 70477

Department of Natural Resources & Mines 
PO Box 3679 

RED HILL QLD 4701 
Telephone + 61 7 49360362 

19 December 2014 Reference: ML70477

Bowen Basin Coal Pty Ltd
GPO Box 374
BRISBANE   QLD 4001

Dear Sir/Madam

We are pleased to advise that pursuant to section 271A of the Mineral Resources Act 1989, Mining 
Lease (ML) Number 70477 has been granted. 

Grant date: 16 December 2014
Commencement date: 1 January 2015
Term: 30 years
Area: 452.6 hectares
Environmental authority number: EPML00659513

Note: the Department will, at all times, insist on strict compliance with all terms and conditions of the 
ML.  

For your information the conditions applying to this ML are contained in: 
the Mineral Resources Act 1989
the Mineral Resources Regulation 2013

What do I need to do now?
At a minimum the below conditions need to be addressed promptly after grant.

Notification to Landowners:
o Notify the owners of the land subject to the ML within 20 business days.

Health and Safety Requirements
o You must comply with the requirements of safety and health legislation at all times.
o You must comply with the requirements of the Coal Mining Safety and Health Act 1999 

and Coal Mining Safety and Health Regulations 2001 for operations on a coal mining 
permit.

o Before commencing any operations notify an inspector of mines for the appropriate 
region to find out your health and safety obligations and responsibilities.

o For more information about the safety and health requirements, go to: 
http://mines.industry.qld.gov.au/assets/mines-safety-
health/coal_exploration_permit_grant_letter_addendum_(ver_1.2)_.pdf

o Queensland mining and quarrying operations are required to supply information for all 
or part of the previous 12 months on the Queensland Mining and Quarrying Industry 
Census Form, located on the departmental website. The census form for calculating 
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Page 2 of 2

the annual Safety and Health Levy must be lodged quarterly with the department within 
20 days of the end of each quarter. For more information about completing the census 
forms, phone 07 3199 8019 or email safetyandhealthlevy@dnrm.qld.gov.au

o Refer to our website for more information on your requirements. 
https://www.business.qld.gov.au/industry/mining/safety-health-mining

Environmental authority conditions
o If your permit was granted without the financial assurance requirement being paid you 

must pay the financial assurance prior to the commencement of any on ground 
activities.1

o Contact the Department of Environment and Heritage Protection for assistance on 
financial assurance calculation on palm@ehp.qld.gov.au or 1300 130 372.

Where do I find more information?
There are a range of useful resources and support materials available to assist you in learning more 
about land access and building relationships with landholders from our website 
www.business.qld.gov.au/industry/mining. You can also download guidelines and policies on your 
resource permit obligations, land access and native title as it applies to mining and exploration 
activities. We recommend you review the land access code and the restricted land provisions before 
undertaking any activities on private land.2

If you have questions about this letter, or specific detail relating to the above permit contact the Coal 
Assessment Hub on CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au or +61 (07) 4936 0362.

If you would like to receive future reminders via email, or need help desk services, please register 
with MyMinesOnline via the website or email mines_online@dnrm.qld.gov.au.

Regards

Debbie-Jo MacDonald 
Principal Mining Registrar
Mining and Petroleum Operations
Department of Natural Resources and Mines

                                          
1 Section 292 Environmental Protection Act 1994
2 The Land Access Code is found in Schedule 1; restricted land provisions in s181(8) and Schedule 2 of the Mineral Resources Act 1989
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From: Millar Renee
Sent: Tuesday, 30 October 2012 8:56 AM
To: Macdonald Debbie-Jo
Subject: FW: SSS

Due By: Monday, 5 December 8907 6:42 PM

Debbie-Jo

I checked our hardcopy file and the MI Records but just as a further follow up I emailed Jim – he hasn’t had this referred to him at
this stage.

Thanks, Renee

______________________________________________

From: Hawker Dallas

Sent: Tuesday, 30 October 2012 8:55 AM

To: Millar Renee

Subject: RE: SSS

G'day Renee

My records here indicate that I have not received anything for this lease

Jim Hawker
Chief Surveyor
Mapping & Survey Services

Ph 3035 5320

Level 10, 119 Charlotte Street, Brisbane

_____________________________________________

From: Millar Renee

Sent: Tuesday, 30 October 2012 8:41 AM

To: Hawker Dallas

Subject: FW: SSS

Jim,

Can you please advise if you have received anything for ML70477? I have checked our MI Records and hardcopy file and can’t
see where we have referred it to you but just wanted to double check.

Thanks, Renee Millar

______________________________________________

From: Macdonald Debbie-Jo
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Sent: Friday, 26 October 2012 10:15 AM

To: Millar Renee

Subject: SSS

HI Renee,

Can you please check the file for ML70477 & see if it has been referred to Jim for survey…

Thanks!

Debbie-Jo MacDonald

Mining Registrar - Coal

Central Region

Mines

Department of Natural Resources and Mines

Building E, Cnr Bruce Hwy and Yeppoon Road

PO Box 3679, Red Hill

Rockhampton Qld 4701

Phone / 07 49360361 Fax / 07 49360375

Mobile /

Email: debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au

http://mines.industry.qld.gov.au/

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile staff)
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From: Gilmour Adam
Sent: Monday, 14 October 2013 9:27 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: RE: ML70477 draft EA EPML00659513
Attachments: EPML00659513_Lake Vermont_Draft_EA.pdf

Importance: High

Sorry for the delay Debbie Jo, please find attached the requested EA for Lake Vermont. <<...>>

Adam Gilmour BSc (Hons)

Senior Environmental Officer | Central Region

Environmental Services and Regulation

Department of Environment and Heritage Protection

99 Hospital Road | Emerald

Tel 07 4987 9342

www.ehp.qld.gov.au

_____________________________________________
From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Sent: Thursday, 10 October 2013 1:35 PM
To: Gilmour Adam
Subject: ML70477 draft EA EPML00659513

HI Adam,

Thanks for the above draft EA.  Can you email me an electronic copy at all??

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald

Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Resource Management Centre

Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375

Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au

www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au

Department of Natural Resources & Mines

Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702

PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile staff)

15-056 File C Page 9 of 209

Rele
as

ed
 by

 D
NRM un

de
r th

e R
TI A

ct 
20

09



sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff signature)
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Release
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)

15-056 File C Page 20 of 209

Rele
as

ed
 by

 D
NRM un

de
r th

e R
TI A

ct 
20

09



sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)

15-056 File C Page 26 of 209

Rele
as

ed
 by

 D
NRM un

de
r th

e R
TI A

ct 
20

09



sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2013 11:44 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: RE: Further information request for MLA70477
Attachments: Confirmation of notification prior to access.pdf; Infrastructure Mining Lease Application 70477 Access
Road 29Aug2012.pdf; MLA70477_Amendment MLA Form 15.pdf; MLA70477_Restricted Area.pdf; retrosepctive
entry notice and email re prior consent.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Debbie-Jo,
I believe the information was sent by post but in any event, please see attached required information in response to your letter
dated 15 October 2013.
Please let me know if you require anything further.
Thanks
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'"  <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date: 12/11/2013 09:55 AM

Subject: RE: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Tom,

No, I haven't received anything. Has the information been sent?

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Resource Management Centre
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2013 9:00 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Debbie-Jo
I just wanted to check that you received the further information requested for MLA70477?
Kind regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0) 

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your
inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as
a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message
and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 14 November 2013 10:07 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: RE: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Debbie-Jo

Thank you for the email and discussion just now.

I have actioned the items below and hope to have the maps and descriptions to you either later today or tomorrow.

Cheers

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'"  <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date: 14/11/2013 09:50 AM

Subject: RE: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Tom,

I have just tried to call you & left a message on your machine.

Thank you for your response. I have briefly looked at the information provided, and with the access description, I require a metes
& bounds description of the access from the edge of the Mining Lease to the public point i.e. the dotted line on the map provided.
This is also adding addtional land parcels to the application (Lot 2 on SP190749, Lot 1 on RP813169, Lot 1 on SP190748) for

access which need to be included in the mining lease and compensation with the landholders will be required. 

Can you please give me a call as soon as you can so that we can discuss the requirements of this application. It may be
worthwhile organising a meeting here in Rockhampton to go through the issues with this application,

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Resource Management Centre
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2013 11:44 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: RE: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Debbie-Jo,
I believe the information was sent by post but in any event, please see attached required information in response to your letter
dated 15 October 2013.
Please let me know if you require anything further.
Thanks
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'"  <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date: 12/11/2013 09:55 AM
Subject: RE: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Tom,

No, I haven't received anything. Has the information been sent?

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Resource Management Centre
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2013 9:00 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Debbie-Jo
I just wanted to check that you received the further information requested for MLA70477?
Kind regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your
inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as
a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message
and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 20 November 2013 2:41 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: MLA70477 DRAFT further documents
Attachments: The Access Road Affected Land.docx; Access road.docx; Infrastructure Mining Lease Application
70477 - Access Road 20Nov2013.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Debbie-Jo

Please see attached draft access road, land parcel descriptions and map to complete the information required for MLA70477.

If these documents are sufficient please take them as the final submissions, if not, please let me know what amendments are
required.

Kind regards

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

15-056 File C Page 86 of 209

Rele
as

ed
 by

 D
NRM un

de
r th

e R
TI A

ct 
20

09



Centre-Line Access Road for MLA 70477 (20m width) 

Commencing at a point on the Dysart Connection Road (644776mE, 7506213mN). 

Thence for a distance of 288.21metres at a bearing of 329°46'59" accross the Road Reserve to a 
point on the southern boundary of Lot 2 on SP190748. 

Thence on Lot2 on SP190748 for a distance of 2662.54metres at a bearing of 329°49'0". 

Thence for a distance of 1195.82metres at a bearing of 341°43'40". 

Thence for a distance of 2126.23metres at a bearing of 340°46'15". 

Thence for a distance of 99.07metres at a bearing of 342°58'25". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 347°24'0". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 351°49'30". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 356°15'0". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 0°40'35". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 5°6'5". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 9°31'40". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 13°57'10". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 18°22'45". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 22°48'15". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 27°13'45". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 31°39'20". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 36°4'50". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 40°30'25". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 49°21'30". 

Thence for a distance of 99.07metres at a bearing of 53°46'50". 

Thence for a distance of 1400.47metres at a bearing of 55°59'45" to a point on the boundary 
between Lot 2 on SP190748 and Lot2 on SP190749. 

Thence on Lot2 on SP190749 for a distance of 261.56metres at a bearing of 55°59'45". 

Thence for a distance of 56.70metres at a bearing of 63°33'45". 

Thence for a distance of 35.29metres at a bearing of 15°41'26" crossing the boundary between Lot2 
on SP190749  and Lot 1 on SP190747. 
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Thence for a distance of 173.56metres at a bearing of 341°41'24" crossing Lot2 on SP190747  and 
back onto Lot 1 on SP190747. 

Thence for a distance of 785.84metres at a bearing of 322°38'53" crossing the boundary between 
Lot 1 on SP190747 and Lot 4 on CNS382 to the point on eastern bounday of MLA 70477. 

Bearings are Grid. 

Co-Ordinates AMG84 Zone 55. 
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The Access Road crosses - 

Road Reserve - Dysart Connection Road 

Lot 2 on SP190748 

Lot 2 on SP190749 

Lot 1 on SP190747 

Lot 2 on SP190747 

Lot 4 on CNS382 
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From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo [debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Monday, 25 November 2013 2:11 PM
To: Wyeth Jo
Subject: FW: MLA70477 DRAFT further documents
Attachments: The Access Road Affected Land.docx; Access road.docx; Infrastructure Mining Lease Application
70477 - Access Road 20Nov2013.pdf

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Resource Management Centre
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au  www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au] 
Sent: Wednesday, 20 November 2013 2:42 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: MLA70477 DRAFT further documents

Hi Debbie-Jo

Please see attached draft access road, land parcel descriptions and map to complete the information required for MLA70477.

If these documents are sufficient please take them as the final submissions, if not, please let me know what amendments are
required.

Kind regards

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile staff)
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Centre-Line Access Road for MLA 70477 (20m width) 

Commencing at a point on the Dysart Connection Road (644776mE, 7506213mN). 

Thence for a distance of 288.21metres at a bearing of 329°46'59" accross the Road Reserve to a 
point on the southern boundary of Lot 2 on SP190748. 

Thence on Lot2 on SP190748 for a distance of 2662.54metres at a bearing of 329°49'0". 

Thence for a distance of 1195.82metres at a bearing of 341°43'40". 

Thence for a distance of 2126.23metres at a bearing of 340°46'15". 

Thence for a distance of 99.07metres at a bearing of 342°58'25". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 347°24'0". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 351°49'30". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 356°15'0". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 0°40'35". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 5°6'5". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 9°31'40". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 13°57'10". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 18°22'45". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 22°48'15". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 27°13'45". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 31°39'20". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 36°4'50". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 40°30'25". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 49°21'30". 

Thence for a distance of 99.07metres at a bearing of 53°46'50". 

Thence for a distance of 1400.47metres at a bearing of 55°59'45" to a point on the boundary 
between Lot 2 on SP190748 and Lot2 on SP190749. 

Thence on Lot2 on SP190749 for a distance of 261.56metres at a bearing of 55°59'45". 

Thence for a distance of 56.70metres at a bearing of 63°33'45". 

Thence for a distance of 35.29metres at a bearing of 15°41'26" crossing the boundary between Lot2 
on SP190749  and Lot 1 on SP190747. 
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Thence for a distance of 173.56metres at a bearing of 341°41'24" crossing Lot2 on SP190747  and 
back onto Lot 1 on SP190747. 

Thence for a distance of 785.84metres at a bearing of 322°38'53" crossing the boundary between 
Lot 1 on SP190747 and Lot 4 on CNS382 to the point on eastern bounday of MLA 70477. 

Bearings are Grid. 

Co-Ordinates AMG84 Zone 55. 
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 29 November 2013 2:32 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
CC: EVANS Debra
Subject: Re: ML70477 (Lake Vermont)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Debbie-Jo
Do you now have all the required information to issue the CPN for ML70477?
Kind regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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From: PALM [palm@ehp.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Friday, 6 December 2013 11:42 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Thank you for your email

Thank you for your email.  This is an automated response to indicate that your message has been received.

If your enquiry relates to lodging a development application please be aware that from 1 July 2013 all development applications
where the state has a jurisdiction are to be lodged with the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning (SDIP).
Refer to the SDIP website for the local regional contact: http://www.dsdip.qld.gov.au/contact-us/regional-contacts.html

We will aim to respond to your enquiry within five business days however if we are unable to provide you with an answer within this
timeframe we will email you and advise of the anticipated timeframe for a response.

Permit and Licence Management
Environmental Regulatory Practice and Support
Environmental Performance and Coordination
Telephone: 1300 130 372 (select option 4) Facsimile: (07) 3330 5875
Email: palm@ehp.qld.gov.au

Department of Environment and Heritage Protection
400 George Street Brisbane Q 4000
GPO Box 2454, Brisbane Q 4001
www.ehp.qld.gov.au
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 9 December 2013 9:45 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: RE: ML70477 - Certificate of Application and Certificate of Public Notice
Attachments: Combined-Public-Notice-of-Application-for-ML70477.doc

Hi Debbie-Jo
Would you mind please having a quick look at the attached DRAFT of the Combined Notice?
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'"  <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date: 09/12/2013 08:41 AM

Subject: RE: ML70477 - Certificate of Application and Certificate of Public Notice

Hi Tom,

You fall under the transitional provisions (pre-greentape application)

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Resource Management Centre
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 9 December 2013 7:43 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile staff)
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Subject: Re: ML70477 - Certificate of Application and Certificate of Public Notice

Morning Debbie-Jo

Do we fall under the combined notice (transitional provisions Sept 2013) or combined notice (new provisions)?

Cheers
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'"  <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Cc: PALM <palm@ehp.qld.gov.au>, Mines Emerald <mines.emerald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>, Wyeth Jo <Jo.Wyeth@dnrm.qld.gov.au>, Gilmour Adam

<Adam.Gilmour@ehp.qld.gov.au>, Loveday Chris <Chris.Loveday@ehp.qld.gov.au>

Date: 06/12/2013 11:43 AM
Subject: ML70477 - Certificate of Application and Certificate of Public Notice

Good morning Tom,

Today I have issued the Certificate of Application (COA) and the Certificate of Public Notice (CPN) for ML70477 Lake Vermont
West. 

The objection period commences today 6 December 2013 and closes on Wednesday 12 February 2014.

I have attached the COA, CPN, letter, draft EA and stat decs for you. Please read these carefully and advise me immediately if
there are any concerns. The combined notice is available on our website for advertising and details are in the letter.

Please print and sign the COA immediately.

A copy of everything is also in today's snail mail.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Resource Management Centre
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your
inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as
a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message
and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------[attachment "70477 signed cover letter.pdf" deleted by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah] [attachment
"EPML00659513_Lake Vermont_Draft_EA.pdf" deleted by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah] [attachment "70477 signed CPN 6 Dec 2013.pdf"
deleted by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah] [attachment "70477 signed COA 6 Dec 2013.pdf" deleted by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah]
[attachment "lc-f-9.doc" deleted by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah] [attachment "sd-mi-no-public-notification-requirement-
em510.doc" deleted by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah] [attachment "Declaration of compliance form MRA.rtf" deleted by Tom
Northcott/Jellinbah]
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PUBLIC NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR MINING LEASE
AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY (MINING LEASE)

Mineral Resources Act 1989 – Section 252B
Environmental Protection Act 1994 – Section 211 (superseded*)

Proposed Coal mining infrastructure – Mining Lease Application Number/s 70477 and for a term of
30 years– Emerald Mining District

It is advised that application has been made for a mining lease and environmental authority under the 
provisions of the above mentioned Acts, for the mining/purpose of coal mining infrastructure on the 
following land parcels within the Isaac Regional Council:
proposed Lot 2 on SP260662 Freehold

The application is located at approximately 16
kilometres North-East of Dysart.

The applicant(s) are:     BOWEN BASIN COAL PTY LTD 100%

Date and time Applications Lodged: 16-AUG-2012 11:15AM
Mining activities to be carried out include: road, access, right of way; 
environmental dams; 
stock pile ore, overburden;
tailings, settlement dam; 
temporary accommodation; 
workshop, machiney storage; 
water management

Mining lease application documents
The application documents consist of the Application for Mining Lease and copies of or extracts from the 
application documents, and the endorsed Certificate of Public Notification detailing the location and 
description of the land applied for (including surface area and access), may be downloaded from the 
Departments website www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au or may be inspected at the Department of Natural 
Resources and Mines office – Department of Natural Resources and Mines office, Building E, 25 
Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst or may be obtained by contacting the local mines office on (07) 4936 0362.

Environmental authority documents
The application documents for the proposal consist of the following:
Application for Mining Lease together with an application for an Amendment to the existing 
Environmental Authority together with an Environmental Management Plan
Copies of, or extracts from, the application documents may be inspected at the Department of Environment 
and Heritage Protection Department of Environment and Heritage Protection 209 Bolsover St 
Rockhampton QLD 4700 or may be obtained by contacting Permit and Licence Management by phone on 
1300 130 372 or by email on palm@ehp.qld.gov.au.

Making a properly made objection
It is advised that any person/entity may make an objection to the grant of the mining lease, and/or about the 
application for the environmental authority, the draft environmental authority for the application, or a 
condition included in the draft environmental authority. The objection period, during which objections can 
be given, concludes on 12 February 2014.

A properly made objection must be received on or before the last day of the objection period. It must also be 
made in writing, addressed to:

Mines lodgement office –Rockhampton Department of Natural Resources and Mines
PO BOX 3679
Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701
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A properly made objection is one that: states the grounds of the objection and the facts and circumstances 
relied on in support of the grounds; is signed and dated by each person/entity (i.e. signatory) making the 
objection; states the name and address of each signatory.

Intending objectors to the mining lease application may contact the local mines office on (07) 4936 0362
and obtain the approved objection form or obtain the approved objection form (MRA-20) from the 
department’s website. www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au.

Intending objectors to the environmental authority may contact the Project Officer Callum Gawne
Department of Environment and Heritage Protection on 07 4837 3334 to obtain an objection form or obtain 
a copy from the departments website. www.ehp.qld.gov.au

A copy of the objection must also be served upon the applicant/s on or before the last day of the objection 
period at the following address:

Jellinbah Group Pty Ltd
Level 7, 12 Creek Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

* This notice is issued under transitional provisions of the current Environmental Protection Act 1994 section 683 – ‘Effect of 
commencement on particular applications’.
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 12 December 2013 9:27 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
CC: EVANS Debra
Subject: Re: ML70477 - Location of CPN
Attachments: DSCF0373.jpg; DSCF0374.jpg; Plan of New CPN Location.pdf

Dear Debbie-Jo

The Datum Post for ML70477 has been almost submerged by water (see attached photo) and is therefore not the most appropriate
place to display the Certificates.

We therefore propose to locate the Certificates on Post 3 located in the south eastern corner of the lease (643621.07mE  
7514840.84mN) which is an accessible and visible location for displaying the notice. 

Please see attached Plan showing the new location of the Certificates. We will address this matter in the statutory declaration of
compliance.

Please contact me if you have any issues with the new location of the certificates.

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff signature)
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Release
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From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo [debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Monday, 16 December 2013 1:20 PM
To: 'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'
CC: EVANS Debra
Subject: RE: ML70477 - Location of CPN

Hi Tom,

That is fine, substantial compliance will apply to this situation pursuant to section 392 of the MRA.

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Assessment Hub
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au  www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

Our office will be closed 25 December 2013 and will reopen on 2 January 2014.  We wish you a safe and happy holiday.

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au] 
Sent: Thursday, 12 December 2013 9:27 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Cc: EVANS Debra
Subject: Re: ML70477 - Location of CPN

Dear Debbie-Jo

The Datum Post for ML70477 has been almost submerged by water (see attached photo) and is therefore not the most appropriate
place to display the Certificates.

We therefore propose to locate the Certificates on Post 3 located in the south eastern corner of the lease (643621.07mE  
7514840.84mN) which is an accessible and visible location for displaying the notice. 

Please see attached Plan showing the new location of the Certificates. We will address this matter in the statutory declaration of
compliance.

Please contact me if you have any issues with the new location of the certificates.

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 12:46 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: ML70477 Close of Objections

Hi Debbie-Jo
We are in the process of buying the land and have an agreement in place with BMA. 
I will check if the consent was included in that agreement or will try and obtain the consent today. The council approval to subdivide
has taken longer than expected so we had anticipated being the owner by now.

I will update you once I speak to BMA. 
Kind regards
Tom

-----MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au> wrote: -----

=======================
To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
Date: 02/12/2014 12:13PM 
Subject: ML70477 Close of Objections
=======================
 Hi Tom,

As you would be aware, the objection period for Lake Vermont West MLA closes today.

Have you got the restricted land consents that are required by close of business today?

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Assessment Hub
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au  www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

------------------------------
The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and
may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of
this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a
necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and
any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile staff)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 4:20 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: ML70477 Close of Objections

Hi Debbie-Jo
We have the restricted area consent from BMA (and others). I just landed at Brisbane airport and will send through at the earliest
opportunity.

Tom

-----MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au> wrote: -----

=======================
To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
Date: 02/12/2014 12:13PM 
Subject: ML70477 Close of Objections
=======================
 Hi Tom,

As you would be aware, the objection period for Lake Vermont West MLA closes today.

Have you got the restricted land consents that are required by close of business today?

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Assessment Hub
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au  www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

------------------------------
The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and
may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of
this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a
necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and
any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile staff)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 4:21 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Fw: CQCA SALE TO BOWEN BASIN COAL PTY LTD PROPERTY: PART OF "LAKE VERMONT"
Attachments: M00141675FS00859823.pdf

Debbie-Jo
Please see attached consent. 
Tom

-----Forwarded by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah on 02/12/2014 04:20PM -----

=======================
To: "darrenwhite@mccullough.com.au" <darrenwhite@mccullough.com.au>
From: Brett Johnson <BrettJohnson@wallaw.com.au>
Date: 02/12/2014 03:38PM 
Cc: "kjukes@mccullough.com.au" <kjukes@mccullough.com.au>, "smanthey@mccullough.com.au"
<smanthey@mccullough.com.au>, "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>, "Wincen, Hardy
(Hardy.Wincen@bmacoal.com)" <Hardy.Wincen@bmacoal.com>

Subject: CQCA SALE TO BOWEN BASIN COAL PTY LTD  PROPERTY: PART OF "LAKE VERMONT"
=======================
 Darren,

I just telephoned you on your mobile and left a voicemail message for you to call me.

In the meantime, attached please find Section 238 Consent duly dated, signed and witnessed.  Please note, I slightly amended the
signing clause as the Section 238 Consent has been signed by an authorised "representative" rather than an "officer".

I have copied this email to Tom Northcott, even though he is an officer of your client, due to the urgency with which your client
requires the attached consent, to assist your client to action the matter today in the event that you remain unavailable.  I trust this
is acceptable to you in the circumstances.

Thanks and regards,

Brett.

Brett Johnson
Partner
SR Wallace & Wallace Lawyers

PO Box 733  Tel: 61 7 4963 2000
Mackay Qld 4740  Fax: 61 7 4963 2099
www.wallaw.com.au<http://www.wallaw.com.au/>  Direct: 61 7 4963 2038

[cid:image001.gif@01CF2808.2BFF3A30]

This email and any attachments are private and confidential and may contain privileged information.  If you are not an authorised
recipient, the copying or distribution of this email and any attachments is prohibited and you must not read, print, use or act in
reliance on this email or attachments. Liability limited by a scheme approved under professional standards legislation. This notice
should not be removed.

MATTER:  BAJ:EW:141675
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From: PRESTON Kelly [Kelly.Preston@dnrm.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 10:18 AM
To: PALM
CC: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo; Gilmour Adam
Subject: Issue of Environmental Authority EPML00659513 for Mining Lease Application 70477

Hi Adam,

The objection period for Mining Lease Application 70477 closed yesterday, 12 February 2014. There were no objections received
against the Mining Lease and no objections against the Environmental Authority EPML00659513.

Could you please proceed with making a decision on issuing the Environmental Authority.

Regards

Kelly Preston
Project Officer
Coal Assessment Hub
Telephone (07) 4924 2039 | Facsimile (07) 4936 0375
Email kelly.preston@dnrm.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources and Mines
Building E | 25 Yeppoon Road | Parkhurst | QLD | 4702
PO Box 3679 | Red Hill  Rockhampton | QLD | 4701
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
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From: PRESTON Kelly [Kelly.Preston@dnrm.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 10:21 AM
To: Loveday Chris
CC: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: FW: Issue of Environmental Authority EPML00659513 for Mining Lease Application 70477

Hi Chris,

I note Adam is no longer working for your department, can you please forward to the appropriate officer?

Thanks

Kelly Preston
Project Officer
Coal Assessment Hub
Telephone (07) 4924 2039 | Facsimile (07) 4936 0375
Email kelly.preston@dnrm.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources and Mines
Building E | 25 Yeppoon Road | Parkhurst | QLD | 4702
PO Box 3679 | Red Hill  Rockhampton | QLD | 4701
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au

______________________________________________ 

From: PRESTON Kelly

Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 10:18 AM

To: PALM

Cc: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo; Gilmour Adam

Subject: Issue of Environmental Authority EPML00659513 for Mining Lease Application 70477

Hi Adam,

The objection period for Mining Lease Application 70477 closed yesterday, 12 February 2014. There were no objections received
against the Mining Lease and no objections against the Environmental Authority EPML00659513.

Could you please proceed with making a decision on issuing the Environmental Authority.

Regards

Kelly Preston
Project Officer
Coal Assessment Hub
Telephone (07) 4924 2039 | Facsimile (07) 4936 0375
Email kelly.preston@dnrm.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources and Mines
Building E | 25 Yeppoon Road | Parkhurst | QLD | 4702
PO Box 3679 | Red Hill  Rockhampton | QLD | 4701
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
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From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo [debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 10:41 AM
To: 'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'
CC: PRESTON Kelly
Subject: ML70477

Hi Tom,

The objection period closed yesterday for ML70477 and EA EPML00659513.  We received no objections to either.

You now have five business days to lodge your statuatory declarations that were sent with the CPN.  Please let me know if you
have any questions.

To progress your application to grant, you also need to complete the following:

Lodge comp agreements (or the current title search to show you are the landholder) for Lot 4 on CNS382, Lot 1 on
SP190747
Register a survey of the Mining Lease with the department - instructions were issued to you on 5 Nov 2012
Consent or an agreement with the holder of ATP1103

Please let me know what you believe would be approximate timeframes to finalise the above & le me of any questions, please let
me know.

Kind Regards,

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Assessment Hub
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 14 February 2014 10:30 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: ML70477

Morning Debbie-Jo
We are pulling this information together. 
One question, where is Lot 1 on SP190747 affected?
Kind regards
Tom

-----MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au> wrote: -----

=======================
To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
Date: 02/13/2014 10:42AM 
Cc: PRESTON Kelly <Kelly.Preston@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
Subject: ML70477
=======================
 Hi Tom,

The objection period closed yesterday for ML70477 and EA EPML00659513.  We received no objections to either.

You now have five business days to lodge your statuatory declarations that were sent with the CPN.  Please let me know if you have
any questions.

To progress your application to grant, you also need to complete the following:
*  Lodge comp agreements (or the current title search to show you are the landholder) for Lot 4 on CNS382, Lot 1 on SP190747

 *  Register a survey of the Mining Lease with the department - instructions were issued to you on 5 Nov 2012
 *  Consent or an agreement with the holder of ATP1103

Please let me know what you believe would be approximate timeframes to finalise the above & le me of any questions, please let
me know.

Kind Regards,

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Assessment Hub
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au  www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

------------------------------
The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and
may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of
this material.

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a
necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and
any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 17 February 2014 2:48 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: Stat Dec and Other For ML70477
Attachments: 170214_MRA Stat Dec ML70477.pdf; 170214_EPA Stat Dec ML70477.pdf; Arrow Consent to
ML70477.pdf; BMA Consent to ML70477.pdf; Lot 1 SP 190747.pdf

Hi Debbie-Jo
Please see attached the following:
1) Statutory Declarations for Compliance (MRA and EPA);
2) Overlapping Tenure Consent;
3) Landowner Restricted Area Consent (and Title search for access road);

Please let me know if you have any questions or require further information.

Kind regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Release
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature) sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature) sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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����� tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
S���� Tuesday, 13 May 2014 8:20 AM
T�� MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
S������� Re: ML70477

Good morning Debbie-Jo,

I have verbal and am just waiting on formal approval from BMA to send you the land sale agreements.
I am pushing everyone to have these to you asap.
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0) 

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date: 08/05/2014 12:32 PM

Subject: ML70477

Hi Tom,
 
As we have previously discussed, 3 months after the close of objections I am required to refer any outstanding compensation to the land court
for determination.  The 3 month period for ML70477 ends on 12 May 2014.  
 
Compensation agreements are required for:
•         Lot 4 on CNS382
•         Lot 1 on SP190747 (I note that Jellinbah Group et al are the landholders, however the ML is in the name of Bowen Basin Coal Pty Ltd so
still requires a compensation agreement to be lodged).
 
Have you finalised these yet?  I have also left a message with your office for you to return my call about these.
 
I look forward to hearing from you shortly.
 
Kind Regards,
 
Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Assessment Hub 

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Mining and Petroleum Operations
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Telephone 07 4936 0361   Mobile 
Facsimile 07 4936 0375 
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au    www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702 
PO Box 3679, Red Hill  Rockhampton QLD 4701
 

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your
inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as
a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message
and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 13 May 2014 9:15 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Fw: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]
Attachments: 26295737_1 - Contract - Lake Vermont Road, Dysart dated 8 October 2013 (signed).PDF

Hi Debbie-Jo
Please see attached the now unconditional contract for BBC to purchase the required land from BMA.
We expect the plans to be lodged with Council for sealing in the next couple of days and upon completion os sealing, the contract
will be settled.
Please let me know if you have any questions.
Kind regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott
Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

----- Forwarded by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah on 13/05/2014 09:14 AM -----

From: Sarah Manthey <smanthey@mccullough.com.au>

To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Cc: Kirby Jukes <kjukes@mccullough.com.au>, Darren White <DarrenWhite@mccullough.com.au>

Date: 13/05/2014 09:12 AM

Subject: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]

Tom 
Further to our discussion, the sellers’ have consented to providing a copy of the attached contract to DNRM. 
Let Kirby or me know if you have any queries. 
Regards

Sarah Manthey
Lawyer
T +61 7 3233 8580 | M +61
E smanthey@mccullough.com.au

McCullough Robertson
Lawyers

Level 11, 66 Eagle Street, Brisbane QLD 4000
Brisbane Sydney Newcastle
www.mccullough.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 13 May 2014 10:41 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: RE: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]
Attachments: 180214_Signed Compensation Agreement BBC.pdf

Hi Debbie-Jo,
Apologies, I thought I had sent this previously.
Please see attached.

Kind regards

Thomas Northcott
Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile: 

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date: 13/05/2014 10:38 AM

Subject: RE: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]

Hi Tom,
 
In regards to Lot 1 on SP190747, do you have a compensation agreement in place?
 
Cheers
 
Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Assessment Hub 
Mining and Petroleum Operations
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Telephone 07 4936 0361   Mobile
Facsimile 07 4936 0375 
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au    www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702 
PO Box 3679, Red Hill  Rockhampton QLD 4701
 
From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Sent: Tuesday, 13 May 2014 9:16 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Fw: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]

Hi Debbie-Jo
Please see attached the now unconditional contract for BBC to purchase the required land from BMA.
We expect the plans to be lodged with Council for sealing in the next couple of days and upon completion os sealing, the contract
will be settled.
Please let me know if you have any questions.
Kind regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile: 

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

----- Forwarded by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah on 13/05/2014 09:14 AM -----

From: Sarah Manthey <smanthey@mccullough.com.au>

To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Cc: Kirby Jukes <kjukes@mccullough.com.au>, Darren White <DarrenWhite@mccullough.com.au>

Date: 13/05/2014 09:12 AM
Subject: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]

Tom 
Further to our discussion, the sellers’ have consented to providing a copy of the attached contract to DNRM. 
Let Kirby or me know if you have any queries. 
Regards

Sarah Manthey
Lawyer
T +61 7 3233 8580 | M +61 
E smanthey@mccullough.com.au

McCullough Robertson
Lawyers

Level 11, 66 Eagle Street, Brisbane QLD 4000
Brisbane Sydney Newcastle
www.mccullough.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.
There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure,  modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any copies of this message from your computer and/or
your computer system network.

------------------------------
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 7 July 2014 1:41 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: RE: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]

Hi Debbie-Jo,

Its going through the standard Council process for plan sealing (they are using the full 20 business days provided by the Act
despite our requests to expedite). Jellinbah and BMA are ready to settle as soon as this step is complete (i.e. funds are in trust,
transfer documents prepared etc).

I will send through the Registration Confirmation Statement as soon as its available.

Apologies this is taking a little longer than expected.

Kind regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott
Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date: 07/07/2014 09:56 AM

Subject: RE: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]

Hi Tom,
 
I’m just wondering if the below has been finalised yet?  If so, can you please send me a current title search with the updated owner details.
 
Kind Regards,
 
Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Assessment Hub 
Mining and Petroleum Operations
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Telephone 07 4936 0361   Mobile 0417 789 611
Facsimile 07 4936 0375 
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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www.dnrm.qld.gov.au    http://mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702 
PO Box 3679, Red Hill  Rockhampton QLD 4701
 
From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 13 May 2014 9:16 AM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Fw: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]

Hi Debbie-Jo
Please see attached the now unconditional contract for BBC to purchase the required land from BMA.
We expect the plans to be lodged with Council for sealing in the next couple of days and upon completion os sealing, the contract
will be settled.
Please let me know if you have any questions.
Kind regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

----- Forwarded by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah on 13/05/2014 09:14 AM -----

From: Sarah Manthey <smanthey@mccullough.com.au>

To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Cc: Kirby Jukes <kjukes@mccullough.com.au>, Darren White <DarrenWhite@mccullough.com.au>

Date: 13/05/2014 09:12 AM
Subject: Bowen Basin Coal - Lake Vermont Road [MCR-W.FID2487992]

Tom 
Further to our discussion, the sellers’ have consented to providing a copy of the attached contract to DNRM. 
Let Kirby or me know if you have any queries. 
Regards

Sarah Manthey
Lawyer
T +61 7 3233 8580 | M 
E smanthey@mccullough.com.au

McCullough Robertson
Lawyers

Level 11, 66 Eagle Street, Brisbane QLD 4000
Brisbane Sydney Newcastle
www.mccullough.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.
There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure,  modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any copies of this message from your computer and/or
your computer system network.

------------------------------
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 7 August 2014 12:03 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: Registration of Lot 2 - Bowen Basin Coal
Attachments: Bowen Basin Coal RCS Lot 2 - 6 August 2014.pdf

Hi Debbie-Jo,
Please see attached Registration Confirmation Statement for Lot 2, being the land under ML70477.
Thank you for your patience and this should now complete all steps required to grant ML70477.
Please let me know if you require anything or have any questions.
Kind regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0)

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Release
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 15 January 2015 1:46 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: ML70477 Grant

Hi Debbie-Jo
Are we required to lodge a CSG Annual Report under S318CV for this ML as it is an ML for infrastructure only?
Thanks
Tom

Thomas Northcott
Legal Manager
Jellinbah Group Pty Ltd

Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

Mobile:  +61 (0)
e-mail  : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au 

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

Important Notice This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may be confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are
addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by return e-mail,  and delete this e-mail from your in-box. Do not copy it to anybody else.

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "Tom Northcott (tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au)" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date: 19/12/2014 08:41 AM

Subject: ML70477 Grant

Hi Tom,
 
Great news! ML70477 was granted by the Minister on 16 December so the term will commence on 1 January 2015   
I’ve attached the letter for you, the original of which will be in the mail.
 
Can you please provide new metes & bounds description for MDL303 so that we can rechart this and adjust the area and rent.
 
If you have any questions, please give me a call today Our office is closed from 25 December
2014 until 5 January 2015.  
 
MERRY CHRISTMAS!
 
 

 
Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment
Coal Assessment Hub 
Mining and Petroleum Operations

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Telephone 07 4936 0139   Mobile
Facsimile 07 4936 0375 
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au    http://mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702 
PO Box 3679, Red Hill  Rockhampton QLD 4701
 
 

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your
inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as
a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message
and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------[attachment "ML70477 Grant letter.pdf" deleted by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah]
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----- Forwarded by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah on 15/01/2015 09:41 AM -----
From:  MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
To:  "Tom Northcott (tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au)"

<tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Date:  19/12/2014 08:41 AM
Subject:  ML70477 Grant

Hi Tom,
Great news! ML70477 was granted by the Minister on 16 December so the term will commence on 1 January 2015 J I’ve attached
the letter for you, the original of which will be in the mail.

If you have any questions, please give me a call today Our office is
closed from 25 December 2014 until 5 January 2015.
MERRY CHRISTMAS!

(Embedded image moved to file: pic47426.jpg)
cid:image001.jpg@01D01AD3.6D5DCD70

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment
Coal Assessment Hub
Mining and Petroleum Operations
Department of Natural Resources 
Telephone 07 4936 0139  Mobile 
Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au http://mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702 PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your
inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as
a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message
and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff leave)
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------------------------------(See attached file: ML70477 Grant letter.pdf)
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s.73 irrelevant information
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From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo [debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 28 July 2015 9:03 AM
To: EVANS Debra
CC: GRUNDY Alex (Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au)
Subject: FW: MLA70477 DRAFT further documents
Attachments: The Access Road Affected Land.docx; Access road.docx; Infrastructure Mining Lease Application
70477 - Access Road 20Nov2013.pdf

Deb,
 
Can you please have a look into this and find out why the land parcels aren’t in the register.  The graphics have been updated
but not the background land tenures.  Bengal Coal is querying the access for ML70477 as it crosses into MLA70507 (currently
in the land court for hearing of objections).
 
Alex, I’ll update you tomorrow when you are back.
 
Kind Regards,
 
Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment
Coal Assessment Hub
Mining and Petroleum Operations
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Telephone 07 4936 0139   Mobile
Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au    http://mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701
 
 
From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo 
Sent: Monday, 25 November 2013 2:11 PM
To: Wyeth Jo
Subject: FW: MLA70477 DRAFT further documents

Debbie-Jo MacDonald
Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Resource Management Centre
Telephone 07 4936 0361 Mobile Facsimile 07 4936 0375
Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au
www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au
Department of Natural Resources & Mines
Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702
PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 20 November 2013 2:42 PM
To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo
Subject: Re: MLA70477 DRAFT further documents

Hi Debbie-Jo

Please see attached draft access road, land parcel descriptions and map to complete the information required for MLA70477.

If these documents are sufficient please take them as the final submissions, if not, please let me know what amendments are
required.

Kind regards

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

 Phone : +61 7 3877 6702

 Mobile:  +61 (0) 

Fax : +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
www.jellinbah.com.au
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Centre-Line Access Road for MLA 70477 (20m width) 

Commencing at a point on the Dysart Connection Road (644776mE, 7506213mN). 

Thence for a distance of 288.21metres at a bearing of 329°46'59" accross the Road Reserve to a 
point on the southern boundary of Lot 2 on SP190748. 

Thence on Lot2 on SP190748 for a distance of 2662.54metres at a bearing of 329°49'0". 

Thence for a distance of 1195.82metres at a bearing of 341°43'40". 

Thence for a distance of 2126.23metres at a bearing of 340°46'15". 

Thence for a distance of 99.07metres at a bearing of 342°58'25". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 347°24'0". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 351°49'30". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 356°15'0". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 0°40'35". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 5°6'5". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 9°31'40". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 13°57'10". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 18°22'45". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 22°48'15". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 27°13'45". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 31°39'20". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 36°4'50". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 40°30'25". 

Thence for a distance of 99.65metres at a bearing of 49°21'30". 

Thence for a distance of 99.07metres at a bearing of 53°46'50". 

Thence for a distance of 1400.47metres at a bearing of 55°59'45" to a point on the boundary 
between Lot 2 on SP190748 and Lot2 on SP190749. 

Thence on Lot2 on SP190749 for a distance of 261.56metres at a bearing of 55°59'45". 

Thence for a distance of 56.70metres at a bearing of 63°33'45". 

Thence for a distance of 35.29metres at a bearing of 15°41'26" crossing the boundary between Lot2 
on SP190749  and Lot 1 on SP190747. 
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Thence for a distance of 173.56metres at a bearing of 341°41'24" crossing Lot2 on SP190747  and 
back onto Lot 1 on SP190747. 

Thence for a distance of 785.84metres at a bearing of 322°38'53" crossing the boundary between 
Lot 1 on SP190747 and Lot 4 on CNS382 to the point on eastern bounday of MLA 70477. 

Bearings are Grid. 

Co-Ordinates AMG84 Zone 55. 
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The Access Road crosses - 

Road Reserve - Dysart Connection Road 

Lot 2 on SP190748 

Lot 2 on SP190749 

Lot 1 on SP190747 

Lot 2 on SP190747 

Lot 4 on CNS382 
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 11 August 2015 4:48 PM
To: GRUNDY Alex
CC: DONAGHY Peter; SMITH Stephen; tsullivan@jellinbah.com.au
Subject: Re: ML 70477 access
Attachments: pic20815.jpg; 20150807 Infrastructure Mining Lease 70477 Access Road.pdf; Access Road to
ML70477_ESRI Shapefile.zip; Access Road ML70477.docx

Hi Alex

Thanks for the email. Please see attached the requested mapping files and a
PDF of the access route for ML70477 as per the original MLA access
description.

Regards
Tom

Thomas Northcott
Legal Manager
Jellinbah Group Pty Ltd

Phone :  +61 7 3877 6702
Mobile:  +61 (0)
e-mail :  tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

Important Notice This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may be
confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please notify the sender by return e-mail, and delete this e-mail
from your in-box. Do not copy it to anybody else.

From:  GRUNDY Alex <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
To:  "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Cc:  DONAGHY Peter <Peter.Donaghy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>, SMITH Stephen

 <Stephen.Smith@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
Date:  04/08/2015 03:10 PM
Subject:  ML 70477 access

Afternoon Tom,

Thanks for your time this afternoon. As discussed we are seeking a change

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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of the display of the access to ML 70477 as it currently appears in our
mapping system. It appears as though the current access is not accurate and
does not reflect the original access lodged with the application for ML
70477. With this in mind it would be appreciated if you could provide an
updated access description in the form of a shapefile from the boundary of
ML 70477 to a gazetted road as described in the original application
(through ML 70331). I have highlighted the current access below:
(Embedded image moved to file: pic20815.jpg)

It would also be appreciated if you could provide a table of land that the
updated access will now cover so that we can update the table of land on
the register accordingly.

Please let me know if you require any further information.

Regards,
Alex Grundy
Principal Mining Registrar
Department of Natural Resources and Mines
Coal Assessment Hub
Building 'E'
25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst
North Rockhampton
PO Box 3679
Red Hill Q 4701
Phone: (07) 4936 0161
Mobile:
Fax : (07) 4936 0375
E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended
only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any
confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a necessary part
of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any copies of
this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Metes and Bounds Description of the centre line of the Access Road to ML70477 
 
Starting at a point on the boundary between Lot1 on SP190747 and Carfax Road which is 10 metres at 
a bearing 35°58'16.0" from the southern most corner of Lot1 on SP190747.  
Thence at a bearing of 305°58'16.0" for 541.56 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 312°25'16.0" for 339.04 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 315°0'16.0" for 784.44 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 341°55'36.8" for 1329.59 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 333°15'37.8" for 548.63 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 308°13'52.7" for 506.12 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 291°24'38.4" for 660.46 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 282°41'56.8" for 933.82 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 272°3'13.7" for 843.33 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 267°36'0.3" for 522.77 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 241°38'24.9" for 501.88 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 247°0'11.6" for 634.5 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 297°0'56.7" for 187.39 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 276°30'29.6" for 150.19 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 234°8'52.4" for 109.29 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 214°40'31.7" for 181.44 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 261°7'7.3" for 189.66 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 250°21'9.2" for 398.8 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 246°48'3.1" for 142.48 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 339°32'32.2" for 363.03 metres. 
Thence at a bearing of 272°58'17.6" for 131.7 metres to a point on the eastern boundary of ML70477 
443.5 metres from its south-eastern corner. 
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 13 August 2015 4:27 PM
To: GRUNDY Alex
CC: tsullivan@jellinbah.com.au
Subject: Re: ML 70477 access

Hi Alex
It should remain within Lot 1 SP190747 so it's entirely within BBC land.
If you need me to adjust our mapping please let me know.
Thanks
Tom

> On 13 Aug 2015, at 4:12 pm, GRUNDY Alex <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
wrote:
>
> Hey Tom,
>
> I've just had a quick check done on Lot 5 on SP190749, which the new
access now crosses. The title search has indicated the land is owned by the

and not BBC.
>
> Is this correct and if so, is the access just not quite displaying
properly in our system (should the access remain within the boundary of Lot
1 on SP190747)?
>
> I've attached a Map for reference.
>
> Let me know if you need further info.
> Thanks,
> Alex.
>
> Regards,
> Alex Grundy
> Principal Mining Registrar
> Department of Natural Resources and Mines
> Coal Assessment Hub
> Building 'E'
> 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst
> North Rockhampton
> PO Box 3679
> Red Hill Q 4701
> Phone: (07) 4936 0161
> Mobile:
> Fax : (07) 4936 0375
> E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au
>
>
> -----Original Message-----
> From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
> Sent: Tuesday, 11 August 2015 4:48 PM
> To: GRUNDY Alex
> Cc: DONAGHY Peter; SMITH Stephen; tsullivan@jellinbah.com.au

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (name of other land owner)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile staff)
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> Subject: Re: ML 70477 access
>
> Hi Alex
>
> Thanks for the email. Please see attached the requested mapping files and
a PDF of the access route for ML70477 as per the original MLA access
description.
>
> Regards
> Tom
>
>
> Thomas Northcott
> Legal Manager
> Jellinbah Group Pty Ltd
>
> Phone :  +61 7 3877 6702
> Mobile:  +61 (0)
> e-mail :  tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
>
>
> PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL
>
> Important Notice This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may be
confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please notify the sender by return e-mail, and delete this e-mail
from your in-box. Do not copy it to anybody else.
>
>
>
>
>
> From: GRUNDY Alex <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
> To:  "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
> Cc:  DONAGHY Peter <Peter.Donaghy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>, SMITH Stephen
>  <Stephen.Smith@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
> Date: 04/08/2015 03:10 PM
> Subject:  ML 70477 access
>
>
>
> Afternoon Tom,
>
> Thanks for your time this afternoon. As discussed we are seeking a change
of the display of the access to ML 70477 as it currently appears in our
mapping system. It appears as though the current access is not accurate and
does not reflect the original access lodged with the application for ML
70477. With this in mind it would be appreciated if you could provide an
updated access description in the form of a shapefile from the boundary of
ML 70477 to a gazetted road as described in the original application
(through ML 70331). I have highlighted the current access below:
> (Embedded image moved to file: pic20815.jpg)
>

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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> It would also be appreciated if you could provide a table of land that
the updated access will now cover so that we can update the table of land
on the register accordingly.
>
> Please let me know if you require any further information.
>
> Regards,
> Alex Grundy
> Principal Mining Registrar
> Department of Natural Resources and Mines Coal Assessment Hub Building
'E'
> 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst
> North Rockhampton
> PO Box 3679
> Red Hill Q 4701
> Phone: (07) 4936 0161
> Mobile:
> Fax : (07) 4936 0375
> E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au
>
>
>
> ------------------------------
>
>
> The information in this email together with any attachments is intended
only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any
confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.
>
>
> Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a necessary part
of Departmental business.
>
>
> If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any copies of
this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.
>
>
> ------------------------------
>
> <ML 70477 - Map.pdf>

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 14 August 2015 12:58 PM
To: GRUNDY Alex
Subject: Fwd: ML 70477 access
Attachments: M1.2.jpg; ATT00003.htm; Access Road to ML70477_ESRI Shapefile - Fitted to DCDB.zip;
ATT00004.htm

Hi Alex
See attached updated access road files.
Tom

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Paul Stewart" <prm@minserve.com.au>
Date: 14 August 2015 12:56:40 pm AEST
To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Subject: RE: ML 70477 access

Tom
 
Attached is the updated Shape file with the Access Road fitted to the DCDB.
 
Regards
 
Paul
 
Paul Stewart   |   Cartographer

P  +61 7 3377 6770    |  M  |  F  +61 7 3377 6701   |  E  prm@minserve.com.au

    
sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 13 August 2015 4:51 PM
To: Paul Stewart
Subject: Fwd: ML 70477 access

Paul

Can you please make this amendment and send me the files?

Tom

Begin forwarded message:

From: "GRUNDY Alex" <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
Date: 13 August 2015 4:36:26 pm AEST
To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Cc: "tsullivan@jellinbah.com.au" <tsullivan@jellinbah.com.au>
Subject: RE: ML 70477 access

Hi Tom,

Could you please organise to amend the shapefile slightly so the end part of 
the access stays wholly within Lot 1onSP190747 please.

I would prefer if everything looked spot on for this particular issue.

Thanks,
Alex.

Regards,
Alex Grundy
Principal Mining Registrar
Department of Natural Resources and Mines
Coal Assessment Hub
Building 'E'
25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst
North Rockhampton
PO Box 3679
Red Hill Q 4701
Phone: (07) 4936 0161
Mobile:sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Fax : (07) 4936 0375
E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au

-----Original Message-----
From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 13 August 2015 4:27 PM
To: GRUNDY Alex
Cc: tsullivan@jellinbah.com.au
Subject: Re: ML 70477 access

Hi Alex
It should remain within Lot 1 SP190747 so it's entirely within BBC land.
If you need me to adjust our mapping please let me know.
Thanks
Tom

> On 13 Aug 2015, at 4:12 pm, GRUNDY Alex <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
wrote:
>
> Hey Tom,
>
> I've just had a quick check done on Lot 5 on SP190749, which the new
access now crosses. The title search has indicated the land is owned by the 
Berrys and not BBC.
>
> Is this correct and if so, is the access just not quite displaying
properly in our system (should the access remain within the boundary of Lot
1 on SP190747)?
>
> I've attached a Map for reference.
>
> Let me know if you need further info.
> Thanks,
> Alex.
>
> Regards,
> Alex Grundy
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> Principal Mining Registrar
> Department of Natural Resources and Mines Coal Assessment Hub Building
> 'E'
> 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst
> North Rockhampton
> PO Box 3679
> Red Hill Q 4701
> Phone: (07) 4936 0161
> Mobile: 
> Fax : (07) 4936 0375
> E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au
>
>
> -----Original Message-----
> From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
> Sent: Tuesday, 11 August 2015 4:48 PM
> To: GRUNDY Alex
> Cc: DONAGHY Peter; SMITH Stephen; tsullivan@jellinbah.com.au
> Subject: Re: ML 70477 access
>
> Hi Alex
>
> Thanks for the email. Please see attached the requested mapping files
> and
a PDF of the access route for ML70477 as per the original MLA access 
description.
>
> Regards
> Tom
>
>
> Thomas Northcott
> Legal Manager
> Jellinbah Group Pty Ltd
>
> Phone :  +61 7 3877 6702
> Mobile:  +61 (0)
> e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au
>

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)

15-056 File C Page 168 of 209

Rele
as

ed
 by

 D
NRM un

de
r th

e R
TI A

ct 
20

09



>
> PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL
>
> Important Notice This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may be
confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity 
to whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify the sender by return e-mail, and delete this e-mail from your in-box. 
Do not copy it to anybody else.
>
>
>
>
>
> From:  GRUNDY Alex <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
> To:  "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
> Cc:  DONAGHY Peter <Peter.Donaghy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>, SMITH Stephen
>  <Stephen.Smith@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
> Date:  04/08/2015 03:10 PM
> Subject:  ML 70477 access
>
>
>
> Afternoon Tom,
>
> Thanks for your time this afternoon. As discussed we are seeking a
> change
of the display of the access to ML 70477 as it currently appears in our 
mapping system. It appears as though the current access is not accurate and 
does not reflect the original access lodged with the application for ML 
70477. With this in mind it would be appreciated if you could provide an 
updated access description in the form of a shapefile from the boundary of ML
70477 to a gazetted road as described in the original application (through ML
70331). I have highlighted the current access below:
> (Embedded image moved to file: pic20815.jpg)
>
> It would also be appreciated if you could provide a table of land that
the updated access will now cover so that we can update the table of land on 
the register accordingly.
>
> Please let me know if you require any further information.
>
> Regards,
> Alex Grundy
> Principal Mining Registrar
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> Department of Natural Resources and Mines Coal Assessment Hub Building
'E'
> 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst
> North Rockhampton
> PO Box 3679
> Red Hill Q 4701
> Phone: (07) 4936 0161
> Mobile:
> Fax : (07) 4936 0375
> E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au
>
>
>
> ------------------------------
>
>
> The information in this email together with any attachments is
> intended
only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain 
confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any 
confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.
>
>
> Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a necessary part 
of Departmental business.
>
>
> If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform
> the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any copies of this 
message from your computer and/or your computer system network.
>
>
> ------------------------------
>
> <ML 70477 - Map.pdf>

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile staff)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 17 August 2015 9:06 AM
To: GRUNDY Alex
Subject: RE: ML 70477 access
Attachments: pic18536.jpg

Hi Alex

I've spoken to our cartographer and he's said The projection for the access
road shape file is AMG84 Zone 55 which is built into the file, they are
putting it in as MGA94 Zone 55.

Is that something you are able to fix with your mapping system or do we
need to alter the files?

Cheers
Tom

Thomas Northcott
Legal Manager
Jellinbah Group Pty Ltd

Phone :  +61 7 3877 6702
Mobile:  +61 (0) 
e-mail :  tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

Important Notice This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may be
confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please notify the sender by return e-mail, and delete this e-mail
from your in-box. Do not copy it to anybody else.

From:  GRUNDY Alex <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
To:  "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Date:  14/08/2015 02:41 PM
Subject:  RE: ML 70477 access

Thanks Tom,

Unfortunately it appears as being almost identical in our system. Would you
mind having a look into it? The Green and Purple Line are the two shapes
that have been provided so far (They overlap the whole way, except right at
the end of the shape).

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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(Embedded image moved to file: pic18536.jpg)

Thanks,
Alex.

Regards,
Alex Grundy
Principal Mining Registrar
Department of Natural Resources and Mines
Coal Assessment Hub
Building 'E'
25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst
North Rockhampton
PO Box 3679
Red Hill Q 4701
Phone: (07) 4936 0161
Mobile:
Fax : (07) 4936 0375
E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 14 August 2015 12:59 PM
To: GRUNDY Alex
Subject: Fwd: ML 70477 access

Hi Alex
See attached updated access road files.
Tom

Begin forwarded message:
 From: "Paul Stewart" <prm@minserve.com.au>
 Date: 14 August 2015 12:56:40 pm AEST
 To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
 Subject: RE: ML 70477 access
 Tom

 Attached is the updated Shape file with the Access Road fitted to the
 DCDB.

 Regards

 Paul

Paul Stewart  |
Cartographer

P  +61 7 3377 6770  |  M
|  F  +61 7

3377 6701  |  E
prm@minserve.com.au
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------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended
only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any
confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a necessary part
of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the
sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any copies of
this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------
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Begin forwarded message:

From: "GRUNDY Alex" <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
Date: 17 August 2015 9:57:38 am AEST
To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Subject: RE: ML 70477 access

Hi Tom,

If you could get it reprojected that would be a big help.

I've loaded the shape into Arc and transformed the shape you provided into 
GDA 1994 and the image I sent you back is the result.

Our online mapping program will only accept GDA 1994, so if you could provide
a file projected as such that would be great.

Thanks,
Alex.

Regards,
Alex Grundy
Principal Mining Registrar
Department of Natural Resources and Mines
Coal Assessment Hub
Building 'E'
25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst
North Rockhampton
PO Box 3679
Red Hill Q 4701
Phone: (07) 4936 0161
Mobile: 
Fax : (07) 4936 0375
E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au

-----Original Message-----
From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
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Sent: Monday, 17 August 2015 9:07 AM
To: GRUNDY Alex
Subject: RE: ML 70477 access

Hi Alex

I've spoken to our cartographer and he's said The projection for the access 
road shape file is AMG84 Zone 55 which is built into the file, they are 
putting it in as MGA94 Zone 55.

Is that something you are able to fix with your mapping system or do we need 
to alter the files?

Cheers
Tom

Thomas Northcott
Legal Manager
Jellinbah Group Pty Ltd

Phone :  +61 7 3877 6702
Mobile:  +61 (0)
e-mail : tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

Important Notice This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may be 
confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity 
to whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify the sender by return e-mail, and delete this e-mail from your in-box. 
Do not copy it to anybody else.

From:  GRUNDY Alex <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
To:  "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Date:  14/08/2015 02:41 PM
Subject: RE: ML 70477 access

sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Thanks Tom,

Unfortunately it appears as being almost identical in our system. Would you 
mind having a look into it? The Green and Purple Line are the two shapes that
have been provided so far (They overlap the whole way, except right at the 
end of the shape).

(Embedded image moved to file: pic18536.jpg)

Thanks,
Alex.

Regards,
Alex Grundy
Principal Mining Registrar
Department of Natural Resources and Mines Coal Assessment Hub Building 'E'
25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst
North Rockhampton
PO Box 3679
Red Hill Q 4701
Phone: (07) 4936 0161
Mobile:
Fax : (07) 4936 0375
E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 14 August 2015 12:59 PM
To: GRUNDY Alex
Subject: Fwd: ML 70477 access

Hi Alex
See attached updated access road files.
Tom

Begin forwarded message:
 From: "Paul Stewart" <prm@minserve.com.au>
 Date: 14 August 2015 12:56:40 pm AEST
 To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
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 Subject: RE: ML 70477 access
 Tom

 Attached is the updated Shape file with the Access Road fitted to the
 DCDB.

 Regards

 Paul

 Paul Stewart  |
 Cartographer

 P  +61 7 3377 6770  |  M
|  F  +61 7

 3377 6701  |  E
prm@minserve.com.au

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only 
for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain 
confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any 
confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication
of this email message is prohibited, unless as a necessary part of 
Departmental business.
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If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the 
sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any copies of this 
message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 17 August 2015 2:36 PM
To: GRUNDY Alex
Subject: Fwd: ML 70477 access
Attachments: ATT00003.htm; Access Road to ML70477 Rev3 MGA94Z55 Fitted to DCDB.zip;
ATT00004.htm

Hi Alex
Please try the attached and hopefully this fixes the issue.
Thanks
Tom

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Paul Stewart" <prm@minserve.com.au>
Date: 17 August 2015 1:23:37 pm AEST
To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Subject: RE: ML 70477 access

Tom
 
I’ve converted the drawing to MGA94Z55 and attached is a zipped shape file of the Access Road.
 
Regards
 
Paul
 
Paul Stewart   |   Cartographer

P  +61 7 3377 6770    |  M |  F  +61 7 3377 6701   |  E  prm@minserve.com.au

    
sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 17 August 2015 3:09 PM
To: GRUNDY Alex
Subject: Re: ML 70477 access

That's great, thanks mate.

Let me know if you need anything else.

On 17 Aug 2015, at 2:40 pm, GRUNDY Alex <Alex.Grundy@dnrm.qld.gov.au> wrote:

Thanks Tom,
 
That one is spot on.
 
Regards,
Alex Grundy
Principal Mining Registrar
Department of Natural Resources and Mines 
Coal Assessment Hub
Building 'E' 
25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst 
North Rockhampton
PO Box 3679
Red Hill Q 4701 
Phone: (07) 4936 0161
Mobile: 
Fax : (07) 4936 0375
E-mail: CoalHub@dnrm.qld.gov.au
 
From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 17 August 2015 2:37 PM
To: GRUNDY Alex
Subject: Fwd: ML 70477 access

Hi Alex
Please try the attached and hopefully this fixes the issue.
Thanks
Tom

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Paul Stewart" <prm@minserve.com.au>
Date: 17 August 2015 1:23:37 pm AEST
To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>
Subject: RE: ML 70477 access

Tom
 
I’ve converted the drawing to MGA94Z55 and attached is a zipped shape file of the Access Road.
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Regards
 
Paul
 
Paul Stewart   |   Cartographer

P  +61 7 3377 6770    |  M |  F  +61 7 3377 6701   |  E  prm@minserve.com.au

    

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which
it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any
confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is
prohibited, unless as a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete
this message and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------
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Release
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff signature)

15-056 File C Page 184 of 209

Rele
as

ed
 by

 D
NRM un

de
r th

e R
TI A

ct 
20

09



Release
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff signature)
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Release
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (mobile)
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Release
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Release
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff signature)
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Release
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (staff signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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Release
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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sch4p4( 6) Personal information (signature)
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